IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

LYNITA SUE NELSON, Appellant,

vs.

ERIC L. NELSON, INDIVIDUALLY AND IN HIS CAPACITY AS INVESTMENT TRUSTEE OF THE ERIC L. NELSON NEVADA TRUST DATED MAY 30, 2001; AND MATT KLABACKA, AS DISTRIBUTION TRUSTEE OF THE ERIC L. NELSON NEVADA TRUST DATED MAY 30, 2001, Respondents.

No. 77473



SAY 1 0 2 119 CLERY OF SEPREM COURT

ORDER GRANTING TELEPHONIC EXTENSION

Pursuant to a telephonic request received on May 10, 2019, respondent Eric L. Nelson shall have until May 24, 2019, to file and serve his answering brief. See NRAP 26(b)(1)(B).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

ELIZABETH A. BROWN
BY: LLUBA AR

cc: The Dickerson Karacsonyi Law Group

Throne & Hauser

Solomon Dwiggins & Freer, Ltd.

SUPREME COURT OF NEVAOA

CLERK'S DRDER

(O) 1947 **(O)**

19-20537